TOUR PROGRAMME OF SRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW, HON'BLE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS,
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, NEW DELHI

21.06.2023 (Wednesday)

13:30 hrs Dep. Kharagpur By Train.
15:30 hrs Arr. Howrah Railway Station Do
15:30 hrs

to Kolkata Metro Review and Field visit
17:00 hrs
17:00 hrs

to Review of South Eastern Railway, Eastern railway and Kolkata Metro
19:00 hrs
19:00 hrs Departhre for Airport By Road
19:50 hrs ’Arrival: Kolkata Airport '
20:20 hrs Departure: Kolkata - . By UK-708

22:45 hrs Arrival: Delhi

(Hon'ble Minister is in ‘Y’ Category Security by the Govt. of India and his blood group is B+ve)

g a9
EASTERN RAILWAY .
No. SC.91/VIP/INT/MR/2023 Kolkata, dated: 19.06.2023

-~

I) Sr. DSC/RPF/Howrah :-

(i) Sr. DSC/RPF/Howrah is requested to co-ordinate with local Police for security
arrangements, escorting/piloting for Hon'ble MR as per programme, please.

(ii) Sr. DSC/RPF/Howrah is requested to arrange one vehicle and depute one IPF and
sufficient staff with A/A for escorting of Hon’ble MR as per programme, please.

(iii)Sr. DSC/RPF/Howrah is requested to co-ordinate with Sr.DSC/Khargapur regarding
security arrangements of Hon’ble MR as well as movement of MR Train and to co-
ordination with local police for security arrangements, escorting/piloting as per
above programme. :

II) Sr. DSC/RPF/Sealdah :-

i) Sr. DSC/RPF/Sealdah is requested to depute one IPF at Kolkata Airport as liaison

officer.
ii) Sr. DSC/RPF/Sealdah is requested to make necessary security arrangement at Kolkata

Airport in co-ordination with local police as per above programme.

Asst. S i b&missioner /SIB/HQ
for IG-cum-Principal Chief Security Commissioner/RPF
Eastern Railway, Kolkata



uP/2::
Copy forwarded to:-

i) IG cum PCSC/RPF/South Eastern Railway, Kolkata for favour of kind information and
necessary action, please.

i) IG cum PCSC/RPF/Metro Railway, Kolkata for favour of kind information and necessary
action, please.

iii) ASC/PS/HQ for information. It is requested to co-ordination with the divisions of
Howrah and Sealdah and monitor it through Zonal control/Eastern Railway.

iv) IPF/Zonal Control/ER will monitor the situation and update to competent authority time
to time.

v) IPF/MTO/HQ for information. It is advised to arrange Piloting Car for MR as per above
progfamme. The Piloting Car will report to IPF/ SCNL/Howrah on 21.06.2023.

vi) ICs/SIB Unit — Howrah, Sealdah & Metro railway, Kolkata for information. It is advised
to keep close watch over the situation as per programme and disseminate the same
to appropriate authority about any actionable intelligence immediately for necessary
action.

-

Encl: Tour Progarmme

Asst. Security Commissioner /SIB/HQ
for 1G-cum-Principal Chief Security Commissioner/RPF
Eastern Railway, Kolkata



TOUR PROGRAMME OF SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW
HON’BLE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, NEW DELHI

*kkkk

-19*" June’ 2023 (Monday)

16:20 hrs
18:35 hrs

18:45 hrs
19:45 hrs

20:00 hrs

Departure : Delhi
Arrival : Bhubaneswar

Departure : Bhubaneswar Airport
Arrival : Puri Railway Station

Inspection of Station

Night halt at Puri

20" June’ 2023 (Tuesday)

09:09 hrs
to
10:30 hrs

10:30 hrs
13:30 hrs

14:30 hrs

15:00 hrs

15:00 hrs
to
16:00 hrs

16:15 hrs
to
17:15 hrs

17:30 hrs
to
19:00 hrs

19:15 hrs :

to
20:30 hrs

Rath Yatra

Departure : Puri

Arrival : Bahanaga Bazar
> Interaction with Local

Departure : Bahanaga Bazar
Arrival : Balasore

Meeting with :-

» District Hospital and
Administration

Inspection & Review of Balasore
Station

Reserve (Circuit House)

By 6E-2206

By Road

By Train

By Road

District

Railway

Meeting with Business Community at NOCCI

Night halt at Balasore

215t June’ 2023 (Wednesday)

06:45 hrs
to
07:45 hrs

International Yoga Day

2/



09:00 hrs  Departure : Balasore By Road
10:30 hrs  Arrival : Chandaneswar Temple
10:30 hrs
to Chandaneswar Temple
11:00 hrs -
11:00 hrs  Departure : Chandaneswar Temple By Road
12:00 hrs  Arrival : Jaleswar Railway Station
12:00 hrs  Departure : Station By Train
13:00 hrs  Arrival : Kharagpur Railway Station
13:00 hrs
to Inspection of Kharagpur Station
13:30 hrs
13:30 hrs  Departure : Station , By Train
15:30 hrs  Arrival : Howrah Railway Station
15:30 hrs ’
to Kolkata Metro Review and Field visit
17:00 hrs

17:00 hrs Review of South Eastern Railway, Eastern
to Railway and Kolkata Metro
19:00 hrs

19:00 hrs  Departure for Airport By Road
19:50 hrs  Arrival : Kolkata Airport

20:20 hrs  Departure : Kolkata By UK-708
22:45.hrs  Arrival : Delhi

Shri Ved Prakash, OSD /MR will accompany Hon’ble Minister.

Hon’ble Minister is in Y’ Category Security and his blood group is B+ve.
Necessary arrangements may kindly be made for his Reception,
Accommodation, Transport and other protocols including provision of Security
vehicles i.e., Pilot, Escort & other required components during the period of his
visit as per his entitlements. Shall be grateful if arrangements made are

confirmed by Mail.

(Ma}:igt—i,eé mzé%)

Section Officer

Office of The Hon’ble Minister of Railways

Govt. of India, Rail Bhavan, New Delhi

Tel. 23381213 & 23386645 Fax 23387333

Email-appt.mr@gov.in

No. 2023/TP/MR/28/Bhubaneswar
New Delhi, Dated: 17.06.2023

Distribution - As per Standard List




